
 

Planning & Resource Allocation Committee 

 
Summary 

March 1, 2022 
Via Zoom 

Present: Jonathan Eldridge, Meg Pasquel, Greg Nelson, Jon Horinek, Kathleen Antokhin, Sarah Frye, Colleen 
Mihal, Monica Rudolph, Lisa Morse, Fernanda Davila, Patricia Hulin, Lauren Amundson, Peggy Isozaki 
 

Absent: Jason Dunn, Nigel Haikins, David Egert, Kristin Perrone, Janis Olson 
 

Agenda/ Minutes: Previous agenda and minutes for this meeting were approved. 

 

2022-2023 Revenue Assumptions (Continued) 

PART I – Budget Assumptions and Highlights 

DRAFT - BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS 

 
 
REVENUE ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2021-2022 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2022-2023 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2023-2024 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2024-2025 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 
     
Secured Property Taxes CCPI 
 Supplemental Tax Growth 
 Unsecured Tax Growth 
 Prior Year Tax Growth 

County Estimate 
($50,000) 

County Estimate 
Flat 

1.5% 
Flat 
Flat 
Flat 

1.5% 
Flat 
Flat 
Flat 

1.5% 
Flat 
Flat 
Flat 

     
Enrollment Fee: 
  Resident 
  Non-Resident Tuition 
  Non-Resident Capital Outlay 
Fee 

 
$    46 
$  265 
$    60 

 
$    46 
$  280 
$    75 

 
$    46 
$  281 
$    78 

 
$    46 
$  282 
$    80 

Transportation Fee per FT 
Student 

$36/semester $39/semester $39/semester $39/semester 

Parking Fee: 
  Primary Term 
  Summer 
  Daily 

 
$    42 
$    25 
$      4 

 
$    45 
$    27 
$      4 

 
$    45 
$    27 
$      4 

 
$    45 
$    27 
$      4 

Health Fee: 
  Primary Term 
  Summer 

 
$    21 
$    17 

 
$    23 
$    19 

 
$    24 
$    19 

 
$    25 
$    20 

Technology Fee per semester $    10 $    10 $    10 $    10 
     
Lottery Income/Estimated 
FTES: 
  Prop 20 
  Non-prop 20 

 
$   65 
$  163 

 
$   65 
$  163 

 
$   65 
$  163 

 
$   65 
$  163 
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State Allocations  (% of prior 
year amount) 

90%-100% 100% 100% 100% 

Prop 30 – Educational 
Protection Act 

$100 per FTE $100 per FTE $100 per FTE $100 per FTE 

Bookstore Commission $100,000 $0 $0 0 
•  

 
 
EXPENDITURE 
ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2021-2022 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2022-2023 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2023-2024 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2024-2025 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

Negotiated Settlements: 
   UPM 
    
 
 
 
    
 
   CSEA 
 
   SEIU  
  
   Unrepresented 

 
Salary schedule 
shifts up by two 
steps  
effective July 1, 
2021 
Increase in 
medical cap to 
$2,100/mo for FT 
faculty only 
 
2% effective 
1/1/2022  
 
2% effective 
1/1/2022 
 
3.3% effective 
7/1/21; 
40 hr effective 
1/1/22 

 
Salary schedule 
shifts up by two 
steps  
effective July 1, 
2022 
 
 
 
 
0% 
 
0% 
 
3.4% effective 
7/1/22 

 
2-3% depending 
on  property tax 
revenue effective 
July 1, 2023 
 
 
 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0% 

 
0% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0% 

     
Salary Schedules: 
   UPM 
   CSEA 
   SEIU 
   Unrepresented 

 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
 

 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 

 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 

 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 
Step/Column 

     
Vacant Positions: 
   UPM 
   CSEA 
   SEIU 
   Unrepresented 
   Medical benefits 

 
Column 4, Step 11 
Step C of range 
Step C of range 
Middle of range 
Member + 1 
 

 
Column 4, Step 
11 
Step C of range 
Step C of range 
Middle of range 
Member + 1 

 
Column 4, Step 11 
Step C of range 
Step C of range 
Middle of range 
Member + 1 

 
Column 4, Step 11 
Step C of range 
Step C of range 
Middle of range 
Member + 1 

     
Health and Welfare 
Premiums: 
   Medical 
 
   Annual medical 
increase 

 
Up to $2,050/mo; 
$2,100 for FT 
faculty 
1.4% effective 
10/1 

 
Up to 
$2,050/mo; 
$2,100 for FT 
faculty 

 
Up to $2,050/mo; 
$2,100 for FT 
faculty 
4.0% effective 
10/1 

 
Up to $2,050/mo; 
$2,100 for FT faculty 
4.0% effective 10/1 
0% 
 



 

Planning & Resource Allocation Committee 

 
   Annual 
dental/vision/other 
increase 

0% 
 

6.0% effective 
10/1 
0% 

0% 

EXPENDITURE 
ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2021-2022 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2022-2023 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2023-2024 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 

FY 2024-2025 
ESTIMATED 

ASSUMPTIONS 
Statutory Employer 
Benefit Rates: 
   STRS 
   PERS CLASSIC – CSEA 
   PERS CLASSIC – SEIU 
   PERS CLASSIC – 
Unrepresented 
   PERS PEPRA – Non-
Safety 
   PERS CLASSIC - Public 
Safety  
   PERS PEPRA - Public 
Safety  
   PERS  – Public Safety 
Unfunded Liability 
   Social Security 
   Medicare 
   Unemployment 
Insurance 
   Workers’ 
Compensation 

 
16.92% 
22.91% 
22.91% 
22.91% 
22.91% 
20.94% 
13.98% 
$96,508 

6.2% 
1.45% 
0.5% 

0.76% 

 
19.10% 
26.10% 
26.10% 
26.10% 
26.10% 
20.90% 
14.00% 

$106,400 
6.2% 

1.45% 
0.5% 
1.0% 

 
19.10% 
27.10% 
27.10% 
27.10% 
21.10% 
20.90% 
14.00% 

$116,500 
6.2% 

1.45% 
0.5% 

1.05% 

 
19.10% 
27.70% 
27.70% 
27.70% 
27.70% 
20.90% 
14.00% 

$119,600 
6.2% 

1.45% 
0.5% 

1.10% 

     
Fixed Costs: 
   Telephone, Sewer, Pest 
   Water 
   Gas/Electricity 
   Insurance 

 
5.0% 

10.0% 
3.0%  

10.0% 

 
7.0% 

12.0% 
7.0%  
6.0% 

 
5.0% 

10.0% 
3.0%  
5.0% 

 
5.0% 

10.0% 
3.0%  
5.0% 

     
Operating Expenses Budgeted by Depts. 7% 3% 3% 
     
Elections No $100K No $100K 
     
Transportation Expense 
for FT Student 

$36/semester $39/semester $39/semester $40/semester 

     
 

• What about not charging students tickets for attending things here on campus/ events?  BUT ticket 
sales are what covers the cost of production. 

• Next steps: take the assumptions and will try to build out what the budget will look like 
o If it is in red then what can we do to get into the black? 
o What types of funds are out there? 

• Moving forward with material fees approach. 
• Moving forward with assumptions as presented. 
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Other Updates/ Topics for Discussion 

• Next meeting we will review presentation schedule. 
 

The next meeting will take place on Tuesday, March 15, 2022. 


