

Planning & Resource Allocation Committee

Summary March 1, 2022 Via Zoom

Present: Jonathan Eldridge, Meg Pasquel, Greg Nelson, Jon Horinek, Kathleen Antokhin, Sarah Frye, Colleen Mihal, Monica Rudolph, Lisa Morse, Fernanda Davila, Patricia Hulin, Lauren Amundson, Peggy Isozaki

Absent: Jason Dunn, Nigel Haikins, David Egert, Kristin Perrone, Janis Olson

Agenda/ Minutes: Previous agenda and minutes for this meeting were approved.

2022-2023 Revenue Assumptions (Continued)

PART I – Budget Assumptions and Highlights

DRAFT - BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS

REVENUE ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2021-2022 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2022-2023 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2023-2024 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2024-2025 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	
REVERSE ASSORT TIONS	ASSOINT HONS	ASSOIVII HONS	ASSONII HONS	ASSONII TIONS	
Secured Property Taxes CCPI	County Estimate	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	
Supplemental Tax Growth	(\$50,000)	<mark>Flat</mark>	<mark>Flat</mark>	<mark>Flat</mark>	
Unsecured Tax Growth	County Estimate	Flat	Flat	Flat	
Prior Year Tax Growth	Flat	Flat	Flat	Flat	
Enrollment Fee:					
Resident	\$ 46	\$ 46	\$ 46	\$ 46	
Non-Resident Tuition	\$ 265	\$ <mark>280</mark>	\$ <mark>281</mark>	\$ <mark>282</mark>	
Non-Resident Capital Outlay	\$ 60	\$ <mark>75</mark>	\$ <mark>78</mark>	\$ <mark>80</mark>	
Fee				_	
Transportation Fee per FT	\$36/semester	\$39/semester \$39/semeste		\$39/semester	
Student					
Parking Fee:					
Primary Term	\$ 42	\$ <mark>45</mark>	\$ <mark>45</mark>	<mark>\$ 45</mark>	
Summer	\$ 25	<mark>\$ 27</mark>	<mark>\$ 27</mark>	\$ 27 \$ 4	
Daily	\$ 4	\$ 4	\$ 4	\$ 4	
Health Fee:					
Primary Term	\$ 21	<mark>\$ 23</mark>	<mark>\$ 24</mark>	<mark>\$ 25</mark>	
Summer	\$ 17	<mark>\$ 19</mark>	<mark>\$ 19</mark>	<mark>\$ 20</mark>	
Technology Fee per semester	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	
Lottery Income/Estimated					
FTES:	\$ 65	\$ 65	\$ 65	\$ 65	
Prop 20	\$ 163	\$ 163	\$ 163	\$ 163	
Non-prop 20					



Planning & Resource Allocation Committee

State Allocations (% of prior	90%-100%	100%	100%	100%	
year amount)					
Prop 30 – Educational	\$100 per FTE	\$100 per FTE	\$100 per FTE	\$100 per FTE	
Protection Act					
Bookstore Commission	\$100,000	<mark>\$0</mark>	<mark>\$0</mark>	<mark>0</mark>	

EXPENDITURE	FY 2021-2022 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2022-2023 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2023-2024 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS	FY 2024-2025 ESTIMATED ASSUMPTIONS
ASSUMPTIONS				
Negotiated Settlements: UPM	Salary schedule shifts up by two steps effective July 1,	Salary schedule shifts up by two steps effective July 1,	2-3% depending on property tax revenue effective July 1, 2023	0%
CSEA	2021 Increase in medical cap to \$2,100/mo for FT	2022	0%	0%
SEIU	faculty only	0%	0%	0%
Unrepresented	2% effective 1/1/2022	0%	0%	0%
	2% effective 1/1/2022	3.4% effective 7/1/22		
	3.3% effective 7/1/21; 40 hr effective			
	1/1/22			
Salary Schedules: UPM CSEA SEIU Unrepresented	Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column	Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column	Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column	Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column Step/Column
Vacant Positions: UPM CSEA SEIU Unrepresented Medical benefits	Column 4, Step 11 Step C of range Step C of range Middle of range Member + 1	Column 4, Step 11 Step C of range Step C of range Middle of range Member + 1	Column 4, Step 11 Step C of range Step C of range Middle of range Member + 1	Column 4, Step 11 Step C of range Step C of range Middle of range Member + 1
Health and Welfare Premiums: Medical Annual medical increase	Up to \$2,050/mo; \$2,100 for FT faculty 1.4% effective 10/1	Up to \$2,050/mo; \$2,100 for FT faculty	Up to \$2,050/mo; \$2,100 for FT faculty 4.0% effective 10/1	Up to \$2,050/mo; \$2,100 for FT faculty 4.0% effective 10/1 0%

MARIN

Planning & Resource Allocation Committee

Annual	0% 6	.0% effective	0%					
dental/vision/other	1	0/1						
increase	0	%						
EXPENDITURE	FY 2021-2022	FY 2022-2	FY 2022-2023		FY 2023-2024		FY 2024-2025	
ASSUMPTIONS	ESTIMATED	ESTIMAT	ESTIMATED		ESTIMATED		ESTIMATED	
	ASSUMPTIONS	ASSUMPTI	ASSUMPTIONS		ASSUMPTIONS		ASSUMPTIONS	
Statutory Employer								
Benefit Rates:	16.92%	<mark>19.10</mark> %	,)	<mark>19.10</mark> %		<mark>19.10</mark> %	ó	
STRS	22.91%	26.10%	,)	27.10%		27.70%		
PERS CLASSIC – CSEA	22.91%	26.10%	,)	27.10%		27.70%		
PERS CLASSIC – SEIU	22.91%	26.10%	ò	27.10%		27.70%		
PERS CLASSIC -	22.91%	26.10%	,)	21.10%		27.70%		
Unrepresented	20.94%	20.90%	ò	20.90%		20.90%	ó	
PERS PEPRA - Non-	13.98%	14.00%	,)	14.00%		14.00%	14.00%	
Safety	\$96,508	\$106,40	0	\$116,500		\$119,600		
PERS CLASSIC - Public	6.2%	6.2%		6.2%		6.2%	6.2%	
Safety	1.45%	1.45%		1.45%		1.45%		
PERS PEPRA - Public	0.5%	0.5%		0.5%		0.5%		
Safety	0.76%	1.0%	1.0%		1.05%			
PERS — Public Safety								
Unfunded Liability								
Social Security								
Medicare								
Unemployment								
Insurance								
Workers'								
Compensation								
Fixed Costs:								
Telephone, Sewer, Pest	5.0%	<mark>7.0</mark> %		5.0%		5.0% 10.0%		
Water	10.0%	<mark>12.0</mark> %	<mark>12.0</mark> %		10.0%			
Gas/Electricity	3.0%	<mark>7.0%</mark>	<mark>7.0%</mark>		3.0%			
Insurance	10.0%	<mark>6.0%</mark>		5.0%		5.0%		
Operating Expenses	Budgeted by Depts.	<mark>7%</mark>		<mark>3%</mark>		<mark>3%</mark>		
			İ					
Elections	No	\$100K		No		\$100K		
Transportation Expense	\$36/semester	\$39/seme	\$39/semester		\$39/semester		\$40/semester	
for FT Student								

- What about not charging students tickets for attending things here on campus/ events? BUT ticket sales are what covers the cost of production.
- Next steps: take the assumptions and will try to build out what the budget will look like
 - o If it is in red then what can we do to get into the black?
 - o What types of funds are out there?
- Moving forward with material fees approach.
- Moving forward with assumptions as presented.



Planning & Resource Allocation Committee

Other Updates/ Topics for Discussion

• Next meeting we will review presentation schedule.

The next meeting will take place on Tuesday, March 15, 2022.